(Rev. 6-93) OMP No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	06-20-20	201	TH SHEET	Patent an
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼				<i>,</i> •
To the Honorable Commissioner c				documents or copy the
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sharilyn J. Smith	1017546	2. Name Name:	and address of rea Sharilyn C	ceiving party(ies) J. Smith, Trustee ith Family Trust uary 12, 1989
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? 🛘 Yes 🗘 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street A	Address: 17 P	haedra
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name		Laguna Nigu	
Other				e1 State: ZIP:
Execution Date: March 14,	2001	i	California ! Iname(s) & address(e	92677-9044 es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):		UND	61801
If this document is being filed togeth	ner with a new applicatio	n, the executio	n date of the appli	ication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Pate	ent No.(s)	
			406,891 406,253	
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🛭	l No	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	,	6. Total nui	mber of application	s and patents involved: 2
Law Offices Name: Douglas D. Cicio	one	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ 80.00
Internal Address:		□ Encl	ayment subm	itted with ginal submission.
		☐ Autho	orized to be charg	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 19762 MacArt Suite 300	hur Blvd.	8. Deposit	account number:	
City: Irvine State: C	a ZIP: 92612	(Attach dup	olicate copy of this paç	ge if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and believed the original document. Douglas D. Cicion Name of Person Signing	ne, Esq.	Signature	many,	6-/1-2001 Date
Tota	number of pages including o	over sheet, attach	ments, and document:	



LAW OFFICES DOUGLAS D. CICIONE

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION



CERTIFIED SPECIALIST IN TAXATION CERTIFIED SPECIALIST IN ESTATE PLANNING, TRUST AND PROBATE LAW (STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA BOARD OF LEGAL SPECIALIZATION)

ORANGE COUNTY OFFICE

19762 MacARTHUR BOULEVARD, SUITE 300 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612-2410 (949) 253-3499 (949) 474-9392 FAX

LOS ANGELES OFFICE

1219 MORNINGSIDE DRIVE, 2ND FLOOR MANHATTAN BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90266-4766 (310) 379-8602

E-Mail: DCicione@msn.com

March 19, 2001

U. S. Patent & Trademark Office Washington, D. C. 20231

> Sharilyn J. Smith, Patent Des. 406,891 and Des. 407,253 Re:

Dear Sir:

Enclosed please find the following documents:

- 1. Original and one copy of Assignment of Patent; and
- 2. Check for \$80.00 to cover the recordation fees.

Please process this Assignment of Patent and please return a conformed copy to my Irvine, California, office in the enclosed, preaddressed envelope.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to telephone at your earliest convenience.

Very Truly Yours,

Law Offices

DOUGLAS D. CICIONE

A Professional Comport

Cicione

DDC:lcm **Enclosures**

cc: Sharilyn Smith

S:\WP Docs\Smith-Sharilyn\CORRES-2001.wpd

/02/2001 AAHMEDI 00000415 406891

80.00 gp

PATENT

REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0942

WHEREAS, I, SHARILYN J. SMITH, of Laguna Niguel, California, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee," did obtain the following United States patents (collectively the "Patents"):

Date Number		Description		
03/16/1999	Des. 406,891	Tongue Scraper		
03/30/1999	Des. 407,253	Toothpaste Extraction Device		

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of the Patents, and,

with

WHEREAS, Sharilyn J. Smith, Trustee of the Smith Family Trust dated January 12, 1989, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," whose post office address is 17 Phaedra, Laguna Niguel, California, 92677-9044, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

Executed this	14'''	day of <i>-</i> _	ravch	, , 2001,
at <u>Laguna Nigve</u>	cl Cal	Fornia		·
	·		Russ	Smith
		Sharilyn J.	Smith	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	·		
)			
COUNTY OF ORANGE)			
on March 14, 2001	hefore me	Mariall	de Visé	a notary public in and

On March 14, 2001 before me, Mervill de Vre, a notary public in and for the State of California, personally appeared SHARILYN J. SMITH, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,

executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Mill de Vie

MERRILL DE VRE'
COMM. #1217144
Notary Public-California
ORANGE COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. April 25, 2003

(Seal of Notary)

Docket Number

WHEREAS, I, SHARILYN J. SMITH, of Laguna Niguel, California, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee," did obtain the following United States patents (collectively the "Patents"):

Date	Number	Description		
03/16/1999	Des. 406,891	Tongue Scraper		
03/30/1999	Des. 407,253	Toothpaste Extraction Device		

WHEREAS, I am now the sole owner of the Patents, and,

with

WHEREAS, Sharilyn J. Smith, Trustee of the Smith Family Trust dated January 12, 1989, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," whose post office address is 17 Phaedra, Laguna Niguel, California, 92677-9044, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patents:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) I, the Patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

	Executed this _	14	·	day of	MUCHUN	, 2001,
at	Laguna	Niquel	Cal	(Corni	a	·
			·	Charily	Musta J. Smith	Fmil
CTAT		NIT A		Sharnyi	i). Sijaui	
SIAI	E OF CALIFOR	IATA)			_	
)	•			
COUN	NTY OF ORANG	GE)	•			
for the	On March	14,2001	before me,	Mervi	11 de Vré	_,a notary public in and nally known to me (or
ior the	State of Californ	na, personany a	ppeared 3r	MALIN J.	Sivili 11, perso	many known to me (or
proved	I to me on the bas	sis of satisfactor	y evidence)	to be the p	erson whose har	me is subscribed to the

within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted,

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

executed the instrument.

Signature Mouill de Vie

COMM. #1217144 Notary Public-California ORANGE COUNTY My Comm. Exp. April 25, 2003

MERRILL DE VRE'

0001

(Seal of Notary)

110000

RECORDED: 03/26/2001

PATENT REEL: 011887 FRAME: 0944